Sources:  Bureau of Labor Statistics, Cambridge Associates LLC Investment Manager Database, Cambridge
Associates LLC Non-Marketable Alternative Assets Database, Citigroup Global Markets, Dow Jones & Company,
Inc., Federal Reserve, FTSE International Limited, Goldman, Sachs & Co., J.P. Morgan Securities, Inc., Lehman
Brothers, Inc., Merrill Lynch & Co., Morgan Stanley Capital International, National Association of Real Estate
Investment Trusts, National Council of Real Estate Investment Fiduciaries, Prudential Real Estate Investors,
Standard & Poor's, Standard and Poor's Emerging Markets Database, Thomson Datastream, and Wilshire
Associates, Inc.   MSCI data provided "as is" without any expressed or implied warranties.

Notes:  The simple portfolio consists of 70% U.S. equity and 30% high-quality corporate bonds.  The simple
portfolio including cash consists of 50% U.S. equity, 30% high-quality corporate bonds, and 20% cash.  The
diversified portfolio is the average portfolio for clients with more than $1 billion in investable assets. No cash with
drag assumes 200 basis point yearly drag from an annually rolled 12-month, 10% out-of-the-money put option on
the public equity portion of the portfolio.

Real EMV

$282

$345
$324

$0
$50

$100
$150
$200
$250
$300
$350
$400

1991 1998 2005
Diversified - Cash Diversified - No Cash Diversified - No Cash with Drag

<!--?@?--!>�

15

</!--?@?--!>�<!--?~?--!>�

May 2007

</!--?~?--!>�<!--?~?--!>�

U.S. Market Commentary

</!--?~?--!>�<!--?@?--!>�

7

</!--?@?--!>�

-20%
-15%
-10%

-5%
0%
5%

10%
15%
20%

-20% -15% -10% -5% 0% 5% 10% 15% 20%

Market Return

Po
si

tio
n

R
et

ur
n

Index Return

Collar Return

-20%
-15%
-10%

-5%
0%
5%

10%
15%
20%

-30% -25% -20% -15% -10% -5% 0% 5% 10% 15% 20%

Market Return

Po
si

tio
n

R
et

ur
n

Index Return
Collar Return
Put-Spread Collar

-20%
-15%
-10%

-5%
0%
5%

10%
15%
20%

-30% -25% -20% -15% -10% -5% 0% 5% 10% 15% 20%

Market Return

Po
si

tio
n

R
et

ur
n

Index Return
Collar Return
Put-Spread Collar
Levered Put Spread

Table H

COST/BENEFIT OF VARIOUS OPTIONS STRATEGIES

Notes:  Collar assumes purchase of 5% out-of-the-money put and 5% out-of-the-money call. Put spread represents
purchase of 5% out-of-the-money put, sale of 20% out-of-the-money put, and sale of 7.7% out-of-the-money call.
Levered put spread shows purchase of 10% out-of-the-money put levered two times, sale of 15% out-of-the-
money put, and sale of 8.7% out-of-the-money call.  All strategies use 12-month options, and all caculations